
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 1 1 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2 4179 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/DMD 0 1 9 -

2 s 3 4 8 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha 3864 A&M/Universal/UV 1 2 6 X

3 s 4 3 4 ROOM 5 Make Luv 3359 Capitol/EMI 1 3 8 X

4 t 2 2 2 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park 3349 Get Freaky/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -2 2 9 -

5 s 7 11 23 RIHANNA Pon De Replay 2398 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV 2 5 8 X

6 s 11 16 45 LACUNA Celebrate The Summer 2188 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 5 6 7 -

7 s 10 13 32 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam 2156 Kontor/DMD/Edel 3 7 5 -

8 t 5 7 7 MYLO In My Arms 1964 Superstar/DMD/SPV -3 1 17 X

9 s 15 20 24 LIL' LOVE Little Love 1919 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 6 9 5 -

10 t 6 6 5 VINYLSHAKERZ Club Tropicana 1839 Kontor/DMD/Edel -4 3 12 X

11 t 8 5 3 DANZEL Put Your Hands Up In The Air 1645 Superstar/DMD/SPV -3 1 14 X

12 t 9 8 6 THE HOUSE KEEPERS Go Down 1594 Net's Work/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -3 4 16 -
13 l 13 15 25 JUANES La Camisa Negra 1443 Polydor/UV 0 13 5 X

14 s 16 17 28 MOONBOOTICA Listen 1390 Moonbootique/Kontor/DMD/Edel 2 14 4 -

15 s 21 52 - MOHITO FEAT. HOWARD JONES Slip Away 1319 Get Freaky/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 6 15 3 -

16 t 12 9 11 AXWELL & SEBASTIAN INGROSSO Together 1247 Superstar/DMD/SPV -4 9 11 -

17 s 20 44 - WARP BROTHERS FEAT. RED MONKEY Blade 1245 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/Q 3 17 3 -

18 t 17 30 42 DJ TYSON VS. VILLAGE PEOPLE Y.M.C.A. 2005 1154 Tigers & Tomatoes/Dance All Day -1 17 5 -

19 s 31 67 - DISCOBLASTER Fading 1124 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 12 19 3 -
20 s 26 41 87 ROYAL MELODY Blinded By The Light 1033 A 45/DMD/Edel 6 20 4 -

21 t 14 10 12 NICK BEAT Technodisco 1021 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -7 10 6 -

22 s 30 75 - ARMAND VAN HELDEN When The Lights Go Down 1020 Southern Fried/DMD 8 22 3 -
23 t 22 26 35 MILK & SUGAR Jezabel 924 Milk & Sugar/Intergroove -1 22 5 -

24 s 32 53 67 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin 920 Warner 8 24 5 X

25 s 28 33 57 A'STUDIO FEAT.POLINA S.O.S. 855 Superstar/DMD/SPV 3 25 4 -

26 NEU - - - SCOOTER Hello! (Good To Be Back) 811 Sheffield Tunes/DMD/Edel 75 26 1 -
27 t 18 14 10 M.V.P. Roc Ya Body 764 Positivia/EMI -9 10 16 X

28 s 41 97 - SHAGGY FEAT. OLIVIA Wild 2 Nite 752 Geffen/Universal/UV 13 28 3 X

29 t 19 12 9 DEEP DISH Say Hello 744 Badabing/Ministry Of Sound/DMD -10 9 13 X
30 t 25 18 15 M.R. To France 2005 635 Beam Traxx -5 15 11 -

31 s 33 38 47 SNAP Beauty Queen 632 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 2 31 4 -

32 s 73 - - ERNESTO VS. BASTIAN Dark Side Of The Moon 631 In-Telligance/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 41 32 2 -

33 s 46 37 29 PAUL VAN DYK FEAT. WAYNE JACKSON The Other Side 600 Vandit/DMD/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 13 29 11 -

34 t 24 24 17 GROOVE COVERAGE Holy Virgin 584 Suprime/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -10 2 16 X

35 t 23 21 18 ZOO GANG I Like To Move It 554 Kontor/DMD/Edel -12 18 8 X

36 s 44 47 41 BANGBROS Banging In Dreamworld 535 Mental Madness/Q 8 36 7 -

37 s 43 46 75 DJ INDYGO FEAT. MC CHRIS ANTONIO I'm Always Here 488 2 Control Music/Dance All Day 6 37 4 -

38 s 53 91 - ROGER SANCHEZ FEAT. GTO Turn On The Music 485 UK Import 15 38 3 -

39 s 40 31 36 DINO King Kong Five 484 Kontor/DMD/Edel 1 31 5 -
40 t 36 29 21 RACCOON Summer Vibez 477 Kontor/DMD/Edel -4 17 8 -

41 s 51 82 84 CLUBBASSE & THE BAKER Worldwide 471 Trinity/A 45DMD/Edel 10 41 4 -

42 s 55 80 - 50 CENT Outta Control 470 Interscope/Universal/UV 13 42 3 -

43 t 37 27 20 GENERAL MODERS Cross The Sky 461 Superstar/DMD/SPV -6 19 10 -

44 s 68 - - ANDREW SPENCER FEAT. PIT BAILAY I'm Always Here 457 Whitelabel 24 44 2 -

45 t 29 23 16 GWEN STEFANIE Hollaback Girl 445 Interscope/Universal/UV -16 5 16 X

46 t 27 19 14 ARMAND VAN HELDEN Into Your Eyes 442 Southern Fried/DMD -19 7 16 -

47 s 75 - - DEEP SPIRIT Lonely 433 Andorfine/Q 28 47 2 -

48 t 35 28 31 THEORY:KAOS How Can This Be Wrong? (Electronic Surgery) 426 Kontor/DMD/Edel -13 28 6 -

49 t 38 35 38 PACHANGA FEAT. J DEL ALMA & RICO Caliente - Loco 423 Mental Madness/Q/X-Cell/Sony BMG -11 33 17 X
50 t 48 49 50 CAS. VS. LIL' CEE Kiss U (The Last Kiss) 393 Warner -2 48 6 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 s 64 69 95 MONKEY CIRCUS VS. SUMMERLOVE Summerlove (Na Na Na Hey) 389 Tempodrom 13 51 4 -

52 t 49 63 97 LUCAMINO More Than This 383 Andorfine/Q -3 49 4 -
53 s 66 66 60 BON GARCON Freek U 376 Kontor/DMD/Edel 13 26 10 -

54 s 59 43 51 TROOPER Jet Plane 369 BE52/Dance All Day 5 41 6 -

55 s 61 57 44 MR SAM Lyteo 358 Black Hole / NL Import 6 35 8 -

56 t 54 56 59 AKIRA Wanna Be With You 350 Andorfine/Q -2 54 6 -

57 t 39 25 13 HEIKO & MAIKO Sonnenschein 344 Alphabet City/Music Mail/Kontor/Edel -18 4 14 X

58 s 60 70 77 ANEELA Jande 341 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 2 58 5 -

59 s 62 50 56 THE DRILL The Drill 336 Alphabet City/Music Mail 3 30 21 -
60 t 34 22 19 PAFFENDORF Stop That Shit 330 LO:GO/Kontor/DMD/Edel -26 19 7 -

61 s 91 - - HORNY UNITED Good Times 325 Attractive/Music Mail 30 36 12 -

62 t 45 45 58 DJ LAWLESS FEAT. HYPEMAN Here We Are (Whoomp) 321 Mental Madness/Q -17 45 6 -
63 t 42 34 27 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. TRIXI DELGADO Revolution (We Call It) 318 Klubbstyle/Music Mail/Rough Trade -21 15 13 X

64 t 56 51 40 MISSY ELLIOTT FEAT. FATMAN SCOOP Lose Control 317 Atlantic/Warner -8 34 17 X

65 t 50 48 46 CIARA FEAT. LUDACRIS Oh 313 Zomba/BMG -15 46 6 X

66 s 85 - - MOBY Beautiful 307 Mute/Virgin 19 66 2 X

67 t 63 39 34 SPIKE FEAT. LUNIZ Crazy For Your Love 288 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -4 29 12 -

68 t 52 32 22 ATB Humanity 286 Kontor/DMD/Edel -16 5 13 X

69 t 47 42 53 MICHAEL URGACZ Electroshock 285 Ridgeback-Records -22 42 6 -
70 s 77 - - BOB SINCLAR PRES. AFRICANISM Zookey (Lift You Leg Up) 284 Hedonsim/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 7 70 2 -

71 s 79 - - SEAN FINN My Eye 280 UK Import 8 71 2 -

72 s 81 - - DIE FIRMA Die Eine 2005 274 White/Sony BMG 9 72 2 -
73 s 93 - - LIPPS Only U 265 Tragma/Dance All Day 20 73 2 -

74 s 76 79 63 SUN CONNECTION Love Me Like A Flower 262 AnkH/music valiD/Q 2 43 9 -

75 NEU - - - DJ LEE Fight Hard 259 Aqualoop/DMD 26 75 1 -

76 t 57 83 - NUMA! FEAT. CHRISTI Lifetime 252 Tigers & Tomatoes/Dance All Day -19 57 3 -
77 t 71 78 71 AUDIO BULLYS FEAT. NANCY SINATRA Shot You Down (Bang Bang) 243 Dance Factory/Source/Virgin -6 52 8 -

78 NEU - - - R. KELLY Burn It Up 239 US Import 23 78 1 -

79 t 70 62 48 PARTY PIMPZ Give It Up 235 Aqualoop/DMD -9 9 15 -
80 t 65 61 52 SHAKIRA La Tortura 231 Epic/Sony BMG -15 39 8 X

81 t 67 36 26 PAPI SANCHEZ Enamorame 231 Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound/Music Mail -14 16 17 X

82 NEU - - - PULSEDRIVER Selected EP 222 Aqualoop/DMD 19 82 1 -

83 t 74 77 78 THE DISCO BOYS FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND For You 221 Kontor/DMD/Edel -9 2 38 X

84 t 58 74 66 HYPERTROPHY Just Come Back 2 Me 2005 215 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/Q -26 29 11 -

85 t 82 54 33 CJ STONE FEAT. RENAME Call My Name 213 Bump/Music Mail -3 22 10 -

86 t 72 64 64 DJ MANIAN Heat Of The Moment 212 Aqualoop/DMD -14 64 10 -

87 s 92 65 61 LOUIE AUSTEN Heaven 206 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 5 53 6 -

88 t 87 73 62 DJ SHOG Running Water 197 Logport/Drizzly/DMD/Sony BMG -1 4 18 X

89 NEU - - - MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 189 UK Import 12 89 1 -
90 t 80 59 37 DJ MELLOW-D Hacienda 178 EDM/Kontor/DMD/Edel -10 25 8 -

91 t 88 58 54 DISCO KINGS Born To Be Alive 170 Clubland/Q/Epic/Sony BMG -3 10 29 X

92 NEU - - - BEAM & SEAN TYAS PRES. ANGYLA All Out Of Love 167 Beam Traxx 9 92 1 -

93 NEU - - - GWEN STEFANIE Cool 166 Interscope/Universal/UV 8 93 1 -

94 RE - 84 72 MOBY Raining Again 164 Mute/Virgin 7 44 15 X

95 t 69 40 30 MOONBOOTICA June / Mustang 86 156 Moonbootique/Kontor/DMD/Edel -26 11 18 -

96 NEU - - - BLISTER Summertime (Wanna Feel It) 154 Andorfine/Q 5 96 1 -

97 t 78 68 43 FOX FORCE FIVE Touch Me 152 Kontor/DMD/Edel -19 10 14 -

98 NEU - - - AKCENT Kylie 149 Sony BMG 3 98 1 -

99 t 94 76 73 ROB MAYTH Can I Get A Witness 146 Mental Madness/Q -5 73 6 -
100 l 100 - 94 ANTOINE CLAMARAN Let's Get Together 145 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/Q 0 65 10 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 1 1 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2 4179 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/DMD 0 1 9

2 l 2 2 2 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park 3349 Get Freaky/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 0 2 9

3 s 5 9 32 LACUNA Celebrate The Summer 2188 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 2 3 5

4 l 4 8 21 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam 2156 Kontor/DMD/Edel 0 4 4

5 s 8 13 16 LIL' LOVE Little Love 1919 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 3 5 5

6 t 3 5 6 THE HOUSE KEEPERS Go Down 1594 Net's Work/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -3 3 15

7 s 9 10 17 MOONBOOTICA Listen 1390 Moonbootique/Kontor/DMD/Edel 2 7 4

8 s 12 36 - MOHITO FEAT. HOWARD JONES Slip Away 1319 Get Freaky/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 4 8 3

9 t 6 6 8 AXWELL & SEBASTIAN INGROSSO Together 1247 Superstar/DMD/SPV -3 6 6

10 s 11 30 - WARP BROTHERS FEAT. RED MONKEY Blade 1245 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/Q 1 10 3

11 t 10 20 29 DJ TYSON VS. VILLAGE PEOPLE Y.M.C.A. 2005 1154 Tigers & Tomatoes/Dance All Day -1 10 4

12 s 19 49 - DISCOBLASTER Fading 1124 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 7 12 3

13 s 15 27 - ROYAL MELODY Blinded By The Light 1033 A 45/DMD/Edel 2 13 3

14 t 7 7 9 NICK BEAT Technodisco 1021 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -7 7 6

15 s 18 - - ARMAND VAN HELDEN When The Lights Go Down 1020 Southern Fried/DMD 3 15 2

16 t 13 16 24 MILK & SUGAR Jezabel 924 Milk & Sugar/Intergroove -3 13 5

17 l 17 22 42 A'STUDIO FEAT.POLINA S.O.S. 855 Superstar/DMD/SPV 0 17 4

18 NEU - - - SCOOTER Hello! (Good To Be Back) 811 Sheffield Tunes/DMD/Edel 33 18 1

19 t 14 11 12 M.R. To France 2005 635 Beam Traxx -5 10 8
20 s 21 24 33 SNAP Beauty Queen 632 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 1 20 4

21 NEU - - - ERNESTO VS. BASTIAN Dark Side Of The Moon 631 In-Telligance/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 30 21 1

22 s 31 23 18 PAUL VAN DYK FEAT. WAYNE JACKSON The Other Side 600 Vandit/DMD/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 9 18 10

23 s 29 33 28 BANGBROS Banging In Dreamworld 535 Mental Madness/Q 6 23 6

24 s 28 32 - DJ INDYGO FEAT. MC CHRIS ANTONIO I'm Always Here 488 2 Control Music/Dance All Day 4 24 3

25 s 36 - - ROGER SANCHEZ FEAT. GTO Turn On The Music 485 UK Import 11 25 2

26 l 26 21 25 DINO King Kong Five 484 Kontor/DMD/Edel 0 21 5

27 t 24 19 15 RACCOON Summer Vibez 477 Kontor/DMD/Edel -3 10 8

28 s 35 - - CLUBBASSE & THE BAKER Worldwide 471 Trinity/A 45DMD/Edel 7 28 2

29 s 38 - - 50 CENT Outta Control 470 Interscope/Universal/UV 9 29 2
30 t 25 17 14 GENERAL MODERS Cross The Sky 461 Superstar/DMD/SPV -5 12 9

31 s 48 - - ANDREW SPENCER FEAT. PIT BAILAY I'm Always Here 457 Whitelabel 17 31 2

32 t 16 12 11 ARMAND VAN HELDEN Into Your Eyes 442 Southern Fried/DMD -16 6 15

33 NEU - - - DEEP SPIRIT Lonely 433 Andorfine/Q 18 33 1

34 t 23 18 20 THEORY:KAOS How Can This Be Wrong? (Electronic Surgery) 426 Kontor/DMD/Edel -11 18 4

35 t 33 34 36 CAS. VS. LIL' CEE Kiss U (The Last Kiss) 393 Warner -2 33 5

36 s 46 - - MONKEY CIRCUS VS. SUMMERLOVE Summerlove (Na Na Na Hey) 389 Tempodrom 10 36 2

37 t 34 45 - LUCAMINO More Than This 383 Andorfine/Q -3 34 3

38 s 47 48 45 BON GARCON Freek U 376 Kontor/DMD/Edel 9 20 10

39 s 41 29 37 TROOPER Jet Plane 369 BE52/Dance All Day 2 29 6
40 s 43 41 31 MR SAM Lyteo 358 Black Hole / NL Import 3 29 8

41 t 37 40 44 AKIRA Wanna Be With You 350 Andorfine/Q -4 37 5

42 l 42 - - ANEELA Jande 341 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 0 42 2

43 s 44 35 41 THE DRILL The Drill 336 Alphabet City/Music Mail 1 19 21

44 t 22 14 13 PAFFENDORF Stop That Shit 330 LO:GO/Kontor/DMD/Edel -22 13 6

45 NEU - - - HORNY UNITED Good Times 325 Attractive/Music Mail 6 45 1

46 t 30 31 43 DJ LAWLESS FEAT. HYPEMAN Here We Are (Whoomp) 321 Mental Madness/Q -16 30 5

47 t 45 25 23 SPIKE FEAT. LUNIZ Crazy For Your Love 288 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -2 20 10

48 t 32 28 38 MICHAEL URGACZ Electroshock 285 Ridgeback-Records -16 28 5

49 NEU - - - BOB SINCLAR PRES. AFRICANISM Zookey (Lift You Leg Up) 284 Hedonsim/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 2 49 1
50 NEU - - - SEAN FINN My Eye 280 UK Import 1 50 1
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2 1 1 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2

2 2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha 2 3 ROOM 5 Make Luv

3 3 ROOM 5 Make Luv 3 4 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park

4 6 LACUNA Celebrate The Summer 4 2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha

5 4 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park 5 6 LACUNA Celebrate The Summer

6 5 RIHANNA Pon De Replay 6 10 VINYLSHAKERZ Club Tropicana

7 13 JUANES La Camisa Negra 7 5 RIHANNA Pon De Replay

8 7 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam 8 8 MYLO In My Arms

9 8 MYLO In My Arms 9 7 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam
10 11 DANZEL Put Your Hands Up In The Air 10 9 LIL' LOVE Little Love

11 9 LIL' LOVE Little Love 11 11 DANZEL Put Your Hands Up In The Air

12 10 VINYLSHAKERZ Club Tropicana 12 16 AXWELL & SEBASTIAN INGROSSO Together

13 17 WARP BROTHERS FEAT. RED MONKEY Blade 13 14 MOONBOOTICA Listen

14 15 MOHITO FEAT. HOWARD JONES Slip Away 14 12 THE HOUSE KEEPERS Go Down

15 36 BANGBROS Banging In Dreamworld 15 15 MOHITO FEAT. HOWARD JONES Slip Away

16 40 RACCOON Summer Vibez 16 17 WARP BROTHERS FEAT. RED MONKEY Blade
17 24 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin 17 25 A'STUDIO FEAT.POLINA S.O.S.

18 16 AXWELL & SEBASTIAN INGROSSO Together 18 19 DISCOBLASTER Fading

19 26 SCOOTER Hello! (Good To Be Back) 19 26 SCOOTER Hello! (Good To Be Back)
20 19 DISCOBLASTER Fading 20 13 JUANES La Camisa Negra

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 1 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2 1 1 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2

2 4 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park 2 2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha

3 2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha 3 4 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park

4 3 ROOM 5 Make Luv 4 6 LACUNA Celebrate The Summer

5 7 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam 5 3 ROOM 5 Make Luv

6 5 RIHANNA Pon De Replay 6 5 RIHANNA Pon De Replay

7 9 LIL' LOVE Little Love 7 7 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam

8 12 THE HOUSE KEEPERS Go Down 8 13 JUANES La Camisa Negra

9 6 LACUNA Celebrate The Summer 9 10 VINYLSHAKERZ Club Tropicana
10 11 DANZEL Put Your Hands Up In The Air 10 9 LIL' LOVE Little Love

11 18 DJ TYSON VS. VILLAGE PEOPLE Y.M.C.A. 2005 11 8 MYLO In My Arms

12 8 MYLO In My Arms 12 11 DANZEL Put Your Hands Up In The Air

13 10 VINYLSHAKERZ Club Tropicana 13 12 THE HOUSE KEEPERS Go Down

14 15 MOHITO FEAT. HOWARD JONES Slip Away 14 28 SHAGGY FEAT. OLIVIA Wild 2 Nite

15 16 AXWELL & SEBASTIAN INGROSSO Together 15 20 ROYAL MELODY Blinded By The Light

16 14 MOONBOOTICA Listen 16 21 NICK BEAT Technodisco

17 13 JUANES La Camisa Negra 17 19 DISCOBLASTER Fading

18 21 NICK BEAT Technodisco 18 17 WARP BROTHERS FEAT. RED MONKEY Blade

19 19 DISCOBLASTER Fading 19 18 DJ TYSON VS. VILLAGE PEOPLE Y.M.C.A. 2005
20 23 MILK & SUGAR Jezabel 20 15 MOHITO FEAT. HOWARD JONES Slip Away

AC NIELSENGEBIET 1 (Hamburg, Bremen, Schleswig-Holstein, Niedersachsen) AC NIELSENGEBIET 2 (Nordrhein-Westfalen)
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 3 (Hessen, Rheinland-Pfalz, Saarland, Baden-Württemberg) AC NIELSENGEBIET 4 (Bayern)
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha 1 2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha

2 1 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2 2 1 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2

3 4 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park 3 4 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park

4 3 ROOM 5 Make Luv 4 3 ROOM 5 Make Luv

5 18 DJ TYSON VS. VILLAGE PEOPLE Y.M.C.A. 2005 5 5 RIHANNA Pon De Replay

6 8 MYLO In My Arms 6 8 MYLO In My Arms
7 17 WARP BROTHERS FEAT. RED MONKEY Blade 7 14 MOONBOOTICA Listen

8 7 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam 8 10 VINYLSHAKERZ Club Tropicana

9 9 LIL' LOVE Little Love 9 7 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam
10 5 RIHANNA Pon De Replay 10 9 LIL' LOVE Little Love

11 6 LACUNA Celebrate The Summer 11 12 THE HOUSE KEEPERS Go Down

12 23 MILK & SUGAR Jezabel 12 11 DANZEL Put Your Hands Up In The Air

13 33 PAUL VAN DYK FEAT. WAYNE JACKSON The Other Side 13 32 ERNESTO VS. BASTIAN Dark Side Of The Moon

14 15 MOHITO FEAT. HOWARD JONES Slip Away 14 18 DJ TYSON VS. VILLAGE PEOPLE Y.M.C.A. 2005

15 59 THE DRILL The Drill 15 29 DEEP DISH Say Hello

16 79 PARTY PIMPZ Give It Up 16 17 WARP BROTHERS FEAT. RED MONKEY Blade
17 29 DEEP DISH Say Hello 17 16 AXWELL & SEBASTIAN INGROSSO Together

18 21 NICK BEAT Technodisco 18 23 MILK & SUGAR Jezabel

19 66 MOBY Beautiful 19 15 MOHITO FEAT. HOWARD JONES Slip Away
20 64 MISSY ELLIOTT FEAT. FATMAN SCOOP Lose Control 20 42 50 CENT Outta Control

Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100

1 2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha

2 3 ROOM 5 Make Luv

3 1 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2

4 4 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park

5 5 RIHANNA Pon De Replay

6 22 ARMAND VAN HELDEN When The Lights Go Down

7 8 MYLO In My Arms

8 14 MOONBOOTICA Listen

9 12 THE HOUSE KEEPERS Go Down
10 9 LIL' LOVE Little Love

11 10 VINYLSHAKERZ Club Tropicana

12 6 LACUNA Celebrate The Summer

13 15 MOHITO FEAT. HOWARD JONES Slip Away

14 23 MILK & SUGAR Jezabel

15 16 AXWELL & SEBASTIAN INGROSSO Together

16 24 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin

17 38 ROGER SANCHEZ FEAT. GTO Turn On The Music

18 7 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam

19 11 DANZEL Put Your Hands Up In The Air
20 20 ROYAL MELODY Blinded By The Light
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 5 (Berlin)

AC NIELSENGEBIET 7 (Thüringen, Sachsen)

POOL POSITION GmbH Industriepark Brundorf 22 28790 Schwanewede

AC NIELSENGEBIET 6 (Mecklenburg-Vorpommern, Brandenburg, Sachsen-Anhalt)
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